Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office y Docket No. 143999	2656274
1-22-10	- 10358			
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	e record the attached origina	·	address of receiving party:	-
 (1) Seiichi KINUGASA (2) Jin IZAWA (3) Kazuyuki IZAWA (4) Kazuo AOKI 		AISIN A 10, TAK	AW CO., LTD. ANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN	
B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached?			
 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement] Merger] Change of Name	B. Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached?	
 Other B. Execution Date: (1-3): January J9, 2010 	ary 15, 2010; (4):	1 -	2656274	
4. X This document is being filed to	gether with a new application	on.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(\$)	
	Additional numbers attach	ed? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No)	
C. Title of Application: ROTAR	Y ELECTRIC MACHI	NE CONTROL D	EVICE	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		5. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7		37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Check No. <u>225973</u>)	
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4	1		ayment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel the original document. 	ief, the foregoing informatio		2010 MJAMA1 00000009 12656274 Good any attached copy is a true co rp. B ood	
James A. Oliff Registration No. Scott M. Schulte Registration N			January 22, 2010	

PATENT REEL: 023878 FRAME: 0017

10-01-22:06:08PM;AISIN AW PATENT

(

ASSIGNMENT

OLIFF

;0566-99-1496

		(1) <u>Sei</u>	ichi KINUGASA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>Jin</u>	IZAWA	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Kn</u> z	wyuki IZAWA		
		(4) <u>Ka</u> z		(8)	
					good and valuable consideration paid hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>A</u> IS	SIN AW CO., LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) 10,	Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-		
(11)	Insers	invention, a continuation extensions,	nd in all applications for p n, international, confirmati- reissues and reexamination	atent including any and all pro	
()	Identification such as Title, Case			HINE CONTROL DEVICE	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney D	Docket No. <u>143999</u>		
			he undersigned has (have) e herewith or	executed an application for p	patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Dute of Signing of Application	(12) on			<u>.</u>
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	application Serial Numb	cr	
	Identification for filed applications	filed J.	anuary 22, 20	10	

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reiscue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Putent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Putents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLNF & BERKIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Jonuary 15, 2010	Inventor Signature	Seiichi Kingasa	(SEAL)	
Date	January 15, 2010	Inventor Signature	Sin Isawa	(SEAL)	
Date	Tenuagy 15. 2010	Inventor Signature	Kagnyadi Ilyana	(SEAL)	
Date	January 19. 2010	Inventor Signature	Cour fortes	(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	;
	This assignment should preferably be sig-	ned before; (a) a Notary Publ	ie if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If	•

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date

Date

Witness Witness

1	0-	01-	-22	;0	6:	08PM	; A	ISIN	A₩	PAT	E N'	T
---	----	-----	-----	----	----	------	-----	------	----	-----	------	---

OLIFF

#

- A	SSI	I CUP	NN	ENT	

		(1) Seiichi KINUGASA (5)
(1-8)	Insert	(2) $jin IZAWA$ (6)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Knzuyuki IZAWA</u> (7)
		(4) <u>Kuzuo AOKI</u> (8)
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) AISIN AW CO., LTD.
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) 10, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, 444-1192, Jupan
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11)
	ldentification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE CONTROL DEVICE
		(Attomcy Docket No. 143999)
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Dute of Signing of Application	(12) on
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number
	Identification for filed applications	filed January 22, 2010
applica any app the Ass claims reexam Putents	applications for the inventio tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned ugree slication or continuation or d ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each andersigned autho of the United States resultion	es to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or m, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such

and ngme to convey the entire interest merest merest

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Lowory 15, 2010 Inventor Signature Seiichi Kinggasa	(SEAL)
Date	January 15, 2010 Inventor Signature Sim the January	(SEAL)
Date	Termany 15. 2010 Inventor Signature Kagnunge Harme	(SEAL)
Date	January 19. 2010 Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
ncither	This assignment should preferably be signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Conter, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	sul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date	Witness	
Date	Witness	

PATENT REEL: 023878 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 01/22/2010